:H \$40.00 28719

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM300962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VPI HOLDING CO.		03/27/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2go Inc.
Street Address:	9 Munyana Street
City:	Copacabana
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	NSW 2251
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2871936	2GO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 317-236-1313

Email: dlueck@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dwight D. Lueck

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33509-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dwight D. Lueck
SIGNATURE:	/dlueck/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2014

Total Attachments: 2 source=2871936#page1.tif source=2871936#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005257 FRAME: 0545

SCHEDULE C TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VPI HOLDING CO., a Delaware corporation, doing business as VIDEOPLUS,

with an address at 200 Swisher Road, Lake Dallas, TX 75065 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the

trademark listed in the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter, the "Trademark");

and WHEREAS, 2GO INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the

Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademark, together with all benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies arising out of or

relating to such Trademark or the exploitation thereof, including, without limitation, the goodwill

of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark, the right to apply for and

maintain any applications, registrations or renewals therefor, all rights to bring an action,

whether at law or in equity, for infringement, dilution, or other violation of such Trademark,

against any third party, all rights to recover damages, profits and injunctive relief for past,

present or future infringement, dilution, or other violation of such Trademark, and the goodwill,

if any, associated with or symbolized by the Trademark and the identified applications and/or

registrations therefor.

VPI HOLDING CO.

Name: Stuart Johnson

Title: CEO

Date of Signature: 3/27/14

8

TRADEMARK REEL: 005257 FRAME: 0546

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Reg. Number
2GO	US	2871936